The service will begin on the day following the formalization of the contract. 

The total maximum budget is SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX 

EUROS AND NINETY-FIVE CENTS” (77.486,95 €) without VAT, which is financed in the following 

way: 

- For the project PI21/01661 “COMIK v2.0”, expenditure of “THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND 

THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” (36.380,60 EUROS) VAT 

excluded. 

- For the project PMP21/00073 “SEHOP-PENCIL”, expenditure of “NINE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE EUROS AND SIXTY CENTS” (9.263,60 EUROS) VAT excluded. 

- For the project ICI21/00076 “ABTL0812”, expenditure of “NINE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED TEN EUROS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS” (9.210,75 EUROS) VAT excluded. 

- For the project PI24/01576 “BEACON2 trial”, expenditure of “TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 

SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO EUROS” (22.632,00 EUROS) VAT excluded. 

In view of all of the above, 

IT IS HEREBY DECIDED: 

1.- To order the opening of the tender file for service provider of a comprehensive tool for genomic 

analysis and online biological data interpretation of pediatric tumors for the Childhood Cancer and